GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:744
ANSWERED ON:12.11.2010

BALIKA SAMRIDHI YOJANA
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of girls benefited from the Balika Samridhi Yojana during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;
(b) the funds sanctioned/ released and utilized by the State Governments during the said period;
(c) whether the Government is considering to allocate more funds under the said scheme; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) : Balika Samridhi Yojana has been discontinued from Eleventh Plan onwards and at present the scheme is not in existence either as Central Scheme or Centrally Sponsored Scheme.

(b), (c) & (d) : does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

